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No. RGUHIS/Hostel-01/2025 

FEE PAYMENT 

Following is the list of provisionally selected candidates from the Department of History for admission 
to the various halls of residence as per seats reported vacant (01-One) after the admission of students to various 
Hostel as notified Vide HoD's Notice No. RGU/HIS/Hostel-01/2025, dated 27th August, 2025. 

The selection of seats has been done as per merit and RGU policy and guidelines. The third selection is 
prepared as per DSW's Notice No. RGU/DSW/Ph.D Hostel/2025/04, dated 12h September 2025. 

1 

16" September 2025 (a) Payment of Mess Fee by the selected students via ONLINE mode to the bank 
(Wednesday) account of the respective Wardens (Account details attached as ANNEXURE-III) 

(b) Payment of (i) Hostel Admission Fee, (ii) Room Rent and (iii) Security Deposit to 

SL. No. Form Number 

HOSTEL SELECTION LIST- III (FRST SEMESTER) 

Copy to: 

RGU250012506 

The selected candidate is required to follow the relevant notification issued from the office of the DSW 
(copy attached) for payment of fees and hostel admission timeline. 

No. RGU/HIS/Hostel-01/2025 

(c) The Hostel Fee Structure is attached as ANNEXURE-IV 

the RGU Account through official RGU payment link through candidates log in 
portal. 

Name 

1. PS to Vice-Chancellor for information please. 
2. PS to Registrar for information please. 

RGUCET: BOYS 

Obang Pame 

8. Notice Board. 

3. PS to Finance Officer for information please. 

9. Office Copy. 

-1947 TO 2047 

4. The Dean, Student Welfare for information please. 
5. The Chief Warden for information please. 

Category 

6. The Warden Siyom Hall of Residence for information please. 

(A Central University) 
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH -

791112 

Arunachal Pradesh 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

ST 

RAJIV GANDHI 

UNIVERSITY 

Dated 16h September, 2025 

Total 

Score 
36.6 

Remarks 

Converted 
from CUET 

HEEA 

(Prof. P.K. Nayak) 
Head 

7. The Jt. Director, Computer Centre for uploading the Selection List in the University website 

Hostel 
Name 

Department of History 

(ProP.K. Nayak) 
Head 

Siyom 

Dated 16h September, 2025 

Depart1ment of History 



AOHI U 

Halls of Residence 

Name (in Block Letter) 

Department 

Roll No 

Blood Group 

Room No 

Phone Number 

Dean Students' Welfare/SZ HUUT HOTTE4 
IGTq 0t fagfagTerq/Rajiv Gandhi University 

Corresporndence Address 

Permancnt Address 

Telephone/Mobile Number of Guardian: 

Signature of Studet: 

Dale: 

IHC, aEHG/Rono Hills, Doimukh 
U|40 HCR-998R8/ Arunachal Pradesh-791 112 

Resident's Profile 

(Annexure � II) 

2 Recent 

Passport Size 
Photo 



UNA 

8. Hostel admission fee 

RAJIV GANDHI U 

Dean Students' Welfare/ArurtGTYTTG 

Toitq tet fagfauTY/Rallv Gandhl Unlversity 
f, arsua/Rono Hlls, Dolmukh 

U|GT HQN-9RRRRR/ Arunachal Pradesh -791 112 

Memo. No. RGUDSW/NOTI2025/03 

-nIT IS. DOIMUKH-791112 

This is to notify that the Hostel Fee Structure for 1 Semester students in HEFA Funded 

Hostel tor the session 2025-26 is as given below. The hostel fees must be paid through online 
mode only by using the link provided in the university website (https://new.rgu.ac.In/hostel-fees 
payment/). The students are advised to select the appropriate link to pay their fees as per the 
allotment made to them. The link for the pavment will be active till 28" � 31" August, 2025 
(Midnight). The details of fees structure are as mentioned below: -

10. Security deposit (Refundable) 

NOTIFICATION 

9. Room rent (Per Bed) (@1000/- Per Month) 

Hostel Fee Structure (HEFA HOSTEL) 

(first time hostel admitted students only) 

Copy to: 
8 

website https://new.rgu.ac.in/hostel-fees-payment/. 
11. Mess Fee @ 4, 100/- per month 

The students have to deposit the aforesaid fees through the link provided in the university 

= Rs. 500/ 
= Rs. 5000/ 

= Rs. 1000/ 

9. P.S. to the Registrar for his information please. 

Mess Fee must be deposited in the bank account of the respective warden (Account 
details Attached) 

14. Office copy. 

= Rs. 15, 580/ 

12. The entire fees are to be paid within the above-mentioned timeframe, without failing. The 

receipt of the deposited fees must be submitted to the respective wardens. 

P.S. to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for his information please. 

the University website. 

(Annexure- IV) 

Dated: - 20/08/2025 

12. The Finance Officer for kind information and necessary action please. 

10, All the Heads of various departments for wide circulation among the students. 
1. The Chief Warden and Wardens for information and necessary action please. 

Prof. Tajen Dabi (i/c) 
DSW 

--

13. The Joint Director, Computer Centre, for information with a request to upload the notification in 

Prof. Tajen Dabi (Vc) 
DSW 



SI. No. 
1 

2 

3 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Name of Halls of Residences 
Subansiri Halls of Residence 
Deputy Warden 
Siang Halls of Residence 
Deputy Warden 
Lohit Halls of Residence 

Deputy Warden 
Tirap Halls of Residence 

Deputy Warden 
Panyor Halls of Residence 

Deputy Warden 
Kameng Halls of Residence 
Deputy Warden 
Pare Halls of Residence 

Deputy Warden 

Yomgo Halls of Residence 
Deputy Warden 

Deputy Warden 
Bichom Halls of Residence 

Deputy Warden 
Pakl.e Halls of residence 

Deputy Warden 

Kamie Halls of Residence 

Deputy VWarden 

Kurunp Halls of Residence 

Deputy Warden 

Warden/Deputy Warden 
Dr. Kakali Goswami (Psychology) 

Prof. Anga Padu (Education) 

Dr. Tarun Mene (AlTS) 
Dr. Prasenjit Bujar Baruah (Econ.) 
Dr. Ashi Lama (Economics) 

Dr. Anup Kr. Das (Econ.) 
Prof. Shambu Prasad (Phy. Edn.) 
Dr. Sanju Maibam (ECE) 

Tawangchu Halls of Residence Dr. Punyo Chobin (Fine Art & Music) 

Dr. Bompi Riba 

Dr. Chaphiak Lowang 

(Annexure -V) 

Dr. Zilpa tModi (AITS) 
Dr. Tage Monju (Education) 

MS. Nani Umie (Sociology) 

Dr. Sangey Tsering 
Dr. K. Rojeet Singh (Physical Education) 
Dr. Munendra Kumar 

Dr. Yashi Umbrey (Plant Pathology) 
Dr. Samikha Bhuyan(Soil & Agriculture) 

Dr. Olympia Kurmi (Commerce) 

Dr. Duyi Samyor 

Dr. Padi Hana (Sociology) 

Dr. Ashok Barman (Muslc & Fine Arts) 

Sigem Haluc, o Dedevce 

warden -

.Tyus 

Women 

Men & Women (B. EO.) 

Men 

Men/Women 

Men(Research) 

Men 

Women 

Women 

Women 

Men 

Men 

Women 

Women 

Men 

Rabi) 

Contact uo. 3249 g 4460 

(ovtct no. 863 S0o0 

Contact No. 

8876942391 

9436036865 

7005369051 

9401045756 

9615177264 

9678568290 

8132977221 

9612183989 

8974724216 

9774656207 

8414927305 

9402780374 

8118951234 

9838858231 

7629095285 

8132977086 

7550450373 

9862332579 
6003204191 

9678635510 

8486601246 

+91-8974598222, +91 

8787650992 
+91-9832225422, 603384395( 



This is to inform all strudents thata bank account has becn opened for Warden Siyom Hall of Residence. Students can now deposit the mess fee of ?IS.580 into the following ban 

Account Name: 

Account No.: 

IFSC Code: 

Branch: 

WARDEN SIYOM HALLS OF RESIDENCE 

83420100008621 
BARBOVJARUN 
Arunachal University 
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