## राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्यालय

(केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) रोनो हिल्सदोईमुख , - 791112 अरुणाचल प्रदेश







# RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

(A Central University) RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH -791112

Arunachal Pradesh

#### इतिहास विभाग

No. RGU/HIS/Hostel-01/2025

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Dated 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2025

#### **HOSTEL SELECTION LIST- III (FIRST SEMESTER)**

Following is the list of provisionally selected candidates from the Department of History for admission to the various halls of residence as per seats reported vacant (01-One) after the admission of students to various Hostel as notified Vide HoD's Notice No. RGU/HIS/Hostel-01/2025, dated 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

The selection of seats has been done as per merit and RGU policy and guidelines. The third selection is prepared as per DSW's Notice No. RGU/DSW/Ph.D Hostel/2025/04, dated 12<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

16 <sup>th</sup> September	2025	(a) Payment of Mess Fee by the selected students via ONLINE mode to the bank
(Wednesday)		account of the respective Wardens (Account details attached as ANNEXURE-III)
FEE PAYMENT		(b) Payment of (i) Hostel Admission Fee, (ii) Room Rent and (iii) Security Deposit to
		the RGU Account through official RGU payment link through candidates log in
		portal.
		(c) The Hostel Fee Structure is attached as ANNEXURE-IV

The selected candidate is required to follow the relevant notification issued from the office of the DSW (copy attached) for payment of fees and hostel admission timeline.

**RGUCET: BOYS** 

Sl. No.	Form Number	Name	Category	Total Score	Remarks	Hostel Name
1.	RGU250012506	Obang Pame	ST	36.6	Converted from CUET	Siyom
					HEĘA	

(Prof. P.K. Nayak)
Head
Department of History

No. RGU/HIS/Hostel-01/2025

Dated 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2025

#### Copy to:

- 1. PS to Vice-Chancellor for information please.
- 2. PS to Registrar for information please.
- 3. PS to Finance Officer for information please.
- 4. The Dean, Student Welfare for information please.
- 5. The Chief Warden for information please.
- 6. The Warden Siyom Hall of Residence for information please.
- 7. The Jt. Director, Computer Centre for uploading the Selection List in the University website.
- 8. Notice Board.
- 9. Office Copy.

(Prof. P.K. Nayak)

Head

Department of History



# Dean Students' Welfare/छात्र कल्याण संकायाध्यक्ष राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्यालय/Rajiv Gandhi University रोनोहिल्स, दोईमुख/Rono Hills, Doimukh अरुणाचल प्रदेश–७९१११२/ Arunachal Pradesh – 791 112

(Annexure - II)

2 Recent

# Resident's Profile

Halls of Residence	i	Passport Size Photo
Name (in Block Letter)	1	
Department	:	
Roll No	:	
Blood Group	······	
Room No	······································	
Phone Number	:	
Correspondence Address		
	••••••	
	••••••	
Permanent Address		
Telephone/Mobile Number	of Guardian:	
1 Citylina		
Signature of Student:		
Date:		



# Dean Students' Welfare/छात्रकल्याणसंकायाध्यक्ष राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्यालय/Rajiv Gandhi University

रोनोहिल्स, दोईमुख/Rono Hills, Dolmukh अरुणाचल प्रदेश-७९१११/ Arunachal Pradesh – 791 112

## NOTIFICATION

(Annexure - IV)

Memo, No. RGU/DSW/NOT/2025/03

Dated: - 20/08/2025

This is to notify that the Hostel Fee Structure for  $1^{st}$  Semester students in HEFA Funded Hostel for the session 2025-26 is as given below. The hostel fees must be paid through online mode only by using the link provided in the university website (https://new.rgu.ac.ln/hostel-fees-payment/). The students are advised to select the appropriate link to pay their fees as per the allotment made to them. The link for the payment will be active till  $28^{th} - 31^{st}$  August, 2025 (Midnight). The details of fees structure are as mentioned below:

## **Hostel Fee Structure (HEFA HOSTEL)**

8. Hostel admission fee

= Rs. 500/-

9. Room rent (Per Bed) (@1000/- Per Month)

= Rs. 5000/-

10. Security deposit (Refundable)

= Rs. 1000/-

(first time hostel admitted students only)

The students have to deposit the aforesaid fees through the link provided in the university website https://new.rgu.ac.in/hostel-fees-payment/.

11. Mess Fee @ 4, 100/- per month

= Rs. 15, 580/-

Mess Fee must be deposited in the bank account of the respective warden (Account details Attached)

12. The entire fees are to be paid within the above-mentioned timeframe, without failing. The receipt of the deposited fees must be submitted to the respective wardens.

-/-Prof. Tajen Dabi (i/c) DSW

### Copy to:

- 8. P.S. to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for his information please.
- 9. P.S. to the Registrar for his information please.
- 10. All the Heads of various departments for wide circulation among the students.
- 11. The Chief Warden and Wardens for information and necessary action please.
- 12. The Finance Officer for kind information and necessary action please.
- 13. The Joint Director, Computer Centre, for information with a request to upload the notification in the University website.
- 14. Office copy.

Prof. Tajen Dabi (i/c)
DSW

Ragis Candhi Liceracta Ragis Candhi Liceracta Ragis Candhi Liceracta Arunachai Pradesh

## (Annexure - V)

				3000
Sl. No.	Name of Halls of Residences			Contact No.
1	Subansiri Halls of Residence	Warden/Deputy Warden	Men/Women	8876942391
	Deputy Warden	Dr. Kakali Goswami (Psychology)	Women	
2			12 54)	9436036865
	Siang Halls of Residence	Prof. Anga Padu (Education)	Men & Women (B. Ed.)	
3	Deputy Warden			7005369051
	Lohit Halls of Residence	Dr. Tarun Mene (AITS)	Men	9401045756
-	Deputy Warden	Dr. Prasenjit Bujar Baruah (Econ.)		9615177264
4	Tirap Halls of Residence	Dr. Ashi Lama (Economics)	Men(Research)	9678568290
	Deputy Warden	Dr. Anup Kr. Das (Econ.)		8132977221
5	Panyor Halls of Residence	Prof. Shambu Prasad (Phy. Edn.)	Men	9612183989
	Deputy Warden	Dr. Sanju Maibam (ECE)		8974724216
6	Kameng Halls of Residence	Dr. Bompi Riba	Women	9774656207
	Deputy Warden	Dr. Chaphiak Lowang		8414927305
7	Pare Halls of Residence	Dr. Zilpa Modi (AITS)	Women	9402780374
	Deputy Warden	Dr. Tage Monju (Education)		8118951234
8	Yomgo Halls of Residence	Ms. Nani Umie (Sociology)	Women	8118951254
	Deputy Warden			222058221
9	Tawangchu Halls of Residence	Dr. Punyo Chobin (Fine Art & Music)	Men	9838858231
	Deputy Warden	Dr. Sangey Tsering		7629095285
10		Dr. K. Rojeet Singh (Physical Education)	Men	8132977086
	Deputy Warden	Dr. Munendra Kumar		7550450373
11		Dr. Yashi Umbrey (Plant Pathology)	Women	9862332579
	Deputy Warden .	Dr. Samikha Bhuyan(Soil & Agriculture)		6003204191
12		Dr. Olympia Kurmi (Commerce)	Women	9678635510
12	Deputy Warden	Dr. Duyi Samyor		8486601246
13		Dr. Padi Hana (Sociology)	Men	+91-8974598222, +91-
13	Kurung Halls of Residence		Men	8787650992
	Deputy Warden	Dr. Ashok Barman (Music & Fine Arts)		+91-9832225422, 6033843950

14. Sigon Haus of Residence -

Deputy Worden - Dr. Tayum Soroh.

Contact no. 98637 50400

This is to inform all students that a bank account has been opened for Warden Siyom Hall of Residence. Students can now deposit the mess fee of ₹15.580 into the following ban

Account Name:	WARDEN SIYOM HALLS OF RESIDENCE	
Account No.:	83420100008621	
IFSC Code:	BARBOVJARUN	
Branch:	Arunachal University	